Announcement of outcome of the Placement Friday, 18 March 2022

Settlement of new stapled securities under the Placement Tuesday, 22 March 2022

Allotment and trading of new stapled securities issued under the Placement Wednesday, 23 March 2022

SPP

Record date for SPP Wednesday, 16 March 2022 (7:00pm)

SPP offer period
Thursday, 24 March 2022 to

Thursday, 14 April 2022

SPP results date Wednesday, 20 April 2022

Allotment of new stapled securities issued under the SPP Tuesday, 26 April 2022

1. The timetable is indicative only and subject to change. All times represent Australian Eastern Daylight Time. Abacus reserves the right with the consent of the Underwriters to amend any or all of

these events, dates and times subject to the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), ASX Listing Rules and other applicable laws. The commencement of quotation and trading of Abacus’ new securities is

subject to confirmation from ASX.

Abacus Property Group

Appendix

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Abacus Property Group |

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

$ millions HY22

Post

balance

date

transactions

and

Placement1

HY22 pro

forma post

Placement

Cash 139.9 (71.1) 68.8

Investment properties 3,972.2 303.4 4,275.6

Equity accounted investments 170.7 170.7

Intangibles 106.0 106.0

Other assets 547.4 (22.5) 524.9

Total assets 4,936.2 209.8 5,146.0

Interest bearing liabilities 1,583.0 84.9 1,667.9

Other liabilities 170.0 (72.8) 97.2

Total liabilities 1,753.0 12.1 1,765.1

Net assets 3,183.2 197.7 3,380.9

Securities on issue 831.8 59.7 891.5

NTA per security 3.73 3.70

Gearing2 29.4% 30.9%

Equity Raising Presentation March 202213

Pro forma balance sheet

1. Includes the payment of the HY22 distribution and DRP.

2. Bank debt minus cash divided by total assets minus cash.

3. Established portfolio: 63 mature stores open at 1 July 2020.

4. Acquisitions: 29 mature stores acquired post 1 July 2020.

5. Stabilising portfolio: 29 stores.

6. Includes Storage King, developments and other Self Storage investments.

Established3 $1,220m

Acquisitions4 $451m

Stabilising5 $431m

Other6 $357m

billion of
Total Assets

Self Storage
$2.5 billion